
Classification Events
Rptd Unfounded Actual Clr

Arrest
Clr

Exception
Clr

Juveniles
Total
Clr

Percent
Clr

ABANDONED 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.0

Bicycle 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.0

ANIMAL PROBLEM 11 0 11 1 0 0 1 9.1

Animal Attack 8 0 8 1 0 0 1 12.5

Animal Ordinance Violation 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

ASSAULT 13 0 13 6 0 1 7 53.8

Intimidation (Includes Stalking) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Simple Assault 12 0 12 6 0 1 7 58.3

BURGLARY 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0.0

Burglary, Forced Entry Nonresidence 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Burglary, Forced Entry Residence 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Burglary, Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Burglary, Safe, Vault 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Burglary, Unforced Entry Residence 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

CIVIL PROBLEM 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Civil Dispute 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Civil Problem 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 17 0 17 5 0 0 5 29.4

Cocaine, Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Marijuana, Other 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Marijuana, Possession 12 0 12 4 0 0 4 33.3

Other Controlled Substances 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

Synthetic Narcotic, Possession 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

DAMAGED PROPERTY 15 0 15 2 0 1 3 20.0

Criminal Mischief 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Damaged Property, Business 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Damaged Property, Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Damaged Property, Private 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 50.0

Damaged Property, Public 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 33.3

Damaged Property, Vehicle 6 0 6 0 0 1 1 16.7

DOMESTIC PROBLEM 5 0 5 1 0 0 1 20.0

Cruelty Toward Child 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Family Offense, Other 4 0 4 1 0 0 1 25.0

DRUNKENNESS 46 0 46 36 0 0 36 78.3

Drunkenness 46 0 46 36 0 0 36 78.3

DUI 29 0 29 21 0 1 22 75.9

Alcohol 28 0 28 20 0 1 21 75.0

Drugs 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

EXTORTION 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Extortion, Threat Injury Person 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
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FALL ON TOWN PROPERTY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

FALL ON TOWN PROPERTY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

FAMILY DISTURBANCE 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Family Disturbance 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

FORGERY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Forgery Of Checks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

FRAUD 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraud And Abuse - Computer 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraud Imperson 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraud, False Statement 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraud, Illegal Use Credit Cards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraud, Insufficient Funds Check 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraud, Swindle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Fraudulent Activities Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

HARASSMENT 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Harassment, Other 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

HEALTH/SAFETY 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

Drugs, Health Or Safety 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

JUVENILE PROBLEM 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 50.0

Juvenile Problem 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 50.0

LIQUOR LAW 10 0 10 4 0 2 6 60.0

Liquor, Other 4 0 4 2 0 0 2 50.0

Liquor, Possess 5 0 5 2 0 2 4 80.0

Liquor, Transport 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

LITTERING/DUMPING 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 50.0

Dumping 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Littering 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

MEDICAL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Ambulance Assist 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

MENTAL SUBJECT 6 0 6 1 0 0 1 16.7

Mental Subject 6 0 6 1 0 0 1 16.7

MISCELLANEOUS 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

MISCELLANEOUS INCIDENTS 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

MISSING PERSON 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Missing Person 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON UCR REPORTABLE 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Non UCR Reportable 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

OBSTRUCT JUSTICE 12 0 12 6 0 0 6 50.0

Conditional Release Violation 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Probation Violations 7 0 7 5 0 0 5 71.4

Violation Of A Court Order 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 33.3

OBSTRUCT POLICE 3 0 3 2 0 0 2 66.7

Resisting/Interfering W/Police 3 0 3 2 0 0 2 66.7

ORDINANCE VIOLATION 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Ordinance Violation 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

PORNOGRAPHY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Obscene Material, Distribute 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

2/4



PROPERTY 19 0 19 0 0 0 0 0.0

Found Property 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0.0

Lost Property 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

PROPERTY CRIMES 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

Property Crimes 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.0

PUBLIC INTOX 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 50.0

Public Intoxication 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 50.0

PUBLIC PEACE 11 0 11 9 0 1 10 90.9

Disorderly Conduct 8 0 8 6 0 1 7 87.5

Public Peace Other 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 100.0

PUBLIC SERVICE 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Drug Disposal 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

RELEASE ORDER 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

(COURT USE ONLY) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

SEXUAL ASSAULT 3 0 3 1 0 1 2 66.7

Fondling 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 50.0

Rape, Strongarm 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

STOLEN VEHICLE 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Unauthorized Use, Other Vehicle (Joy Riding) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Vehicle Theft, Auto 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

SUSPICIOUS 8 0 8 0 0 0 0 0.0

Suspicious Activity 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0.0

Suspicious Person 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Suspicious Vehicle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

THEFT 36 0 36 6 0 1 7 19.4

Larceny, Bicycle 3 0 3 1 0 0 1 33.3

Larceny, From Bank Type Institution 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Larceny, From Building 6 0 6 2 0 0 2 33.3

Larceny, From Mails 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Larceny, From Vehicle 6 0 6 1 0 0 1 16.7

Larceny, Parts From Vehicle 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Shoplifting 3 0 3 1 0 1 2 66.7

Theft Other 15 0 15 1 0 0 1 6.7

TRAFFIC (CRIMINAL VIOLATION) 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 100.0

Criminal Traffic Violation 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 100.0

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 60 0 60 12 0 2 14 23.3

Hit/Run, Private Prop Damg 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0

Hit/Run, Public Property Damg 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0

Hit/Run, Vehicle Damg 49 0 49 7 0 1 8 16.3

Traffic Accident, Injury 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 100.0

Traffic Accident, Vehicle Damage 5 0 5 2 0 1 3 60.0

TRAFFIC PROBLEM 5 0 5 3 0 0 3 60.0

Traffic Offense 5 0 5 3 0 0 3 60.0

TRESPASSING 4 0 4 3 0 0 3 75.0

Trespassing, Government Property 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 100.0

Trespassing, Private Property 3 0 3 2 0 0 2 66.7

WARRANT 21 0 21 18 0 0 18 85.7
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Local-Misdemeanor 16 0 16 13 0 0 13 81.3

Out Of County-Felony 5 0 5 5 0 0 5 100.0

Event Totals 385 0 385 143 0 11 154 40.0
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